
NASSDOC Research Information Series: 1 

 

 

 

NEW ARRIVALS 

List of New Additions with Summaries 
June 2023 

 
 
 
 

 
Indian Council of Social Science Research 

National Social Science Documentation Centre 

35, Ferozeshah Road 

New Delhi – 110001 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

NASSDOC Research Information Series: 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NEW ARRIVALS:  

List of New Additions with Summaries 

June 2023 

 

 

 

 

Indian Council of Social Science Research 

National Social Science Documentation Centre 

35, Ferozeshah Road  

New Delhi – 110001  

 
 



3 
 

©NASSDOC - ICSSR 
 

***************************************************  
New Arrivals: List of New Additions with Summaries/ Compiled 
& edited by NASSDOC Team,  

National Social Science Documentation Centre, 36p. 
(NASSDOC Research Information Series: 1)  

June 2023 

*************************************************** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



4 
 

Foreword 

 

The current issue of “New Arrivals: List of New Additions with 

Summaries” contains a list of New Books that were processed in the 

month of June 2023 and are available for use in the National Social 

Science Documentation Centre of ICSSR. In the main text, entries are 

arranged by the title, followed by bibliographical details and a 

summary of the document. For easy retrieval Author and Keyword 

Index are also given at the end where the number in front of the Author 

or Keyword denotes the serial number of the entry in the main list of 

New Additions. Interested readers can consult the listed titles by 

visiting the library. 

 

Suggestions are always welcome. 

 

 

Ramesh Yernagula 

Director (Documentation) 

NASSDOC  



5 
 

S. No Title and Other Details Acc. No 

1 A Modern Guide to Creative Economics/ Comunian, Roberta(ed), Faggian, 

Alessandra(ed), and Heinonen, Jarna(ed) - Edward Elgar Publishing: UK, 2022; xiii, 

294p. 

52651 

 

Bringing together a series of new perspectives and reflections on creative economies, 

this insightful Modern Guide expands and challenges current knowledge in the field. 

Interdisciplinary in scope, it features a broad range of contributions from both leading 

and emerging scholars, which provide innovative, critical research into a wide range of 

disciplines, including arts and cultural management, cultural policy, cultural sociology, 

economics, entrepreneurship, management and business studies, geography, humanities, 

and media studies. 

 

2 A modern guide to the urban sharing economy/ Sigler, Thomas(ed), Corcoran, 

Jonathan(ed) - Edward Elgar: UK, 2021; xviii, 316p. 

52652 

 

Providing a comprehensive overview of the urban sharing economy, this Modern Guide 

takes a forward-looking perspective on how sharing goods and services may facilitate 

future sustainability of consumption and production. It highlights recent developments 

and issues, with cutting-edge discussions from leading international scholars in business, 

engineering, environmental management, geography, law, planning, sociology and 

transport studies. 

 

3 Balance of Payments and Exchange Rate Theories/ Miller, Norman C. - Edward Elgar 

Publishing: UK, 2002; xiii, 204p. 

52654 

 

Norman Miller provides a fresh perspective on balance of payments and exchange rate 

theories, including intertemporal open economy models that focus on the optimum 

current account. To this end, he proves that any non-zero balance of payments must 

always be associated with a disequilibrium in either a commodity or an asset market. In 

this rigorous yet readable book, important welfare and policy implications are carefully 

examined. Norman Miller develops a new theory of the balance of payments associated 

with commodity market disequilibrium, a loanable funds theory of exchange rate and a 

modern foreign exchange market theory of the exchange rate that incorporates capital 

flows. The book also details 15 puzzling facts associated with open economies and the 

FX market. After reviewing existing explanations to these puzzles, the author shows how 

each of the above new theories provides new, often unified solutions to them. 

International finance practitioners, students and scholars of economics and finance, and 

MBA students will all find this book fresh and enlightening. 

 

4 BJP and The Evolution of Hindu NationalismSavarkar to Vajpayee to Modi (Enlarged 

Edition)/ Ghosh, Partha S. - Manohar Publishers: New Delhi, 1999; 561p. 

52604 



6 
 

 

The first edition of the present work was published in 1999 (reprinted 2000) when the 

Vajpayee-led NDA government had just taken over. At the core of our enquiry then 

were: to gauge the limits of religious politics in India, to make a distinction between BJP 

and the ‘value-based’ political parties, to understand what ‘genuine secularism’ really 

meant, to what extent Hindutva could be interpreted as political Hinduism, and, were the 

Muslims in India really pampered as the BJP claimed. These questions are no less 

relevant now. Still the urgency for this second edition arose when the Modi wave swept 

the polls in 2014 and electrified an over-confident Hindutva brigade. Now that the Modi 

government is almost midway through its five-year tenure the volume is timely. Without 

rewriting the original text a new chapter has been added to make sense of the major 

developments during 1999-2014. Does the Modi phenomenon mark a tectonic shift in 

Indian politics? Would Modi continue with his victory procession beyond the next 

general election of 2019?" 

 

5 Challenging Neoliberalism/ Clark, Cal - Edward Elgar: UK, 2016; x, 166p. 52645 
 

In examining countries that have experienced rapid economic growth and development, 

the proper role of the state vis-a-vis the market has been intensely scrutinized and 

debated. Engaging this literature through the lenses of neoliberalism and globalization, 

the authors provide a thorough and compelling study of the varying developmental 

experiences of Chile and Taiwan. This excellent book is a valuable reading for scholars 

and students of the politics and economics of development.' - Alexander C. Tan, 

University of Canterbury, New Zealand 'Challenging Neoliberalism provides an 

excellent analysis of the characteristics, contradictions and limits of neoliberalism and 

globalization. And it is a brilliant investigation of two exemplary cases of free-market 

based development: Chile and Taiwan. Employing institutionalist theory, Cal and 

Evelyn Clark provide a precise and penetrating study of the neoliberalization of these 

two countries and their divergent socio-economic growth policies that engendered 

equally important 'economic miracles.' The authors' ability to convincingly illustrate the 

ultimate incompatibility of neoliberalism and globalization makes Challenging 

Neoliberalism a novel and timely addition to the debate on neoliberal globalization.' - 

Alessandro Bonanno, Sam Houston State University, US 'Clark and Clark do an 

excellent job of pointing to the paradoxes inherent in neoliberal economic policies 

through a case study of Chile and Taiwan. It is unusual to see an analysis that involves 

two countries so different from one another. Clark and Clark argue that, despite their 

similar strategies of opening their markets to the global economy and pursuing export-

led growth, there are tremendous differences in the outcomes in Chile and Taiwan. This 

book would be a great addition to courses on globalization and political economy. It 

renders complex concepts clear and presents substantial background information such 

that readers unfamiliar with Chile and/or Taiwan can make sense of their economic and 

social policies.' - Tanya Maria Golash-Boza, University of California, Merced, US 

Neoliberalism, which advocates free markets without government interference, has 

become increasingly utilized and controversial over the last three and a half decades. 

 



7 
 

This book presents case studies of Chile and Taiwan, two countries that seemingly 

prospered from adopting neoliberal strategies, and finds that their developmental 

histories challenge neoliberalism in fundamental ways. From one perspective, the 

political economies of Chile and Taiwan might appear to be poster children for 

neoliberalism. Both took aggressive policy actions (Taiwan in the 1960s and Chile in the 

1970s) to create market-driven economies that were well integrated into the capitalist 

global economy. Subsequently, these two countries were cited as 'economic miracles' 

that opened their markets, resulting in rapid economic growth and development. A closer 

examination of the two nations, however, turns up very significant differences between 

them. In particular, Taiwan, with its much more statist approach to development, 

outperformed Chile by a considerable margin; and some of the experiences of Chile 

departed markedly from neoliberal predictions. The authors argue that Taiwan s strategy 

was the more successful of the two, primarily because it discarded the ideology of 

neoliberalism and unfettered laissez-faire. 

6 China in the local and global economy/ Brakman, Steven(ed), Marrewijk, Charles 

van(ed), and Morgan, Peter J(ed) - Routledge: London, 2019; 356p. 

52655 

 

The history of China dates back thousands of years, with periods of decline followed by 

periods of growth and innovation. This book puts the last 50 years – China's most recent 

period of growth – into perspective. It explores the changing national and international 

connections within China and between China and other parts of the world, and their 

importance for understanding the past, current, and future developments of the Chinese 

economy. The book brings together leading international contributors from China, Japan 

and Europe to consider the historical developments of these connections, the importance 

of natural and man-made connections for the Chinese economy, the role of institutions 

and policies for understanding the connections and their sustainability. This book will 

be of interest to scholars and researchers focusing on China, economics, geography or 

international trade. 

 

7 Civilizing security/ Loader, Ian - Cambridge University Press: Cambridge, 2007; viii, 

305p. 

52629 

 

In this timely and important book, Ian Loader and Neil Walker outline and defend the 

view that security remains a valuable public good. They argue that the state is 

indispensable to the task of fostering and sustaining liveable political communities in the 

contemporary world and thus pivotal to the project of civilizing security. This is a major 

contribution by two leading scholars in the field and will be of interest to anyone wishing 

to deepen their understanding of one the most significant and pressing issues of our 

times. Security has become a defining feature of contemporary public discourse, 

permeating the so-called 'war on terror', problems of everyday crime and disorder, the 

reconstruction of 'weak' or 'failed' states and the dramatic renaissance of the private 

security industry. But what does it mean for individuals to be secure, and what is the 

relationship between security and the practices of the modern state? 

 



8 
 

8 Climate change and economics/ Seo, S. Niggol - Palgrave Macmillan: Basingstoke, 

2021; 270p. 

52656 

 

This textbook provides a broad introduction to the relationship between climate change, 

economics, and climate policy for young readers and future generations. It highlights the 

problem of intergenerational gaps and burden sharing on climate change. Taking on 

major contentious issues of today, it is rich with behavioural strategies and real life 

experiences which are explained in an accessible and engaging way. A diverse range of 

topics are covered, including farm animals of Sub-Sahara, Latin American rainforests, 

Indian monsoon agriculture, tropical cyclones in Bangladesh, sublime grasslands, energy 

revolutions, hydroelectric dams of China, backstop technologies, ocean exchanges with 

the atmosphere, mass extinction of species, commercial fisheries, infectious diseases and 

pandemics, and a climate policy big deal. Climate Change and Economics: Engaging 

with Future Generations with Action Plans aims to engage with young readers and offer 

action plans for activists. It is relevant to students interested in environmental economics 

and environmental science. 

 

9 Comparative economics in a transforming world economy/ Rosser, John Barkley - MIT 

Press: Masschusetts, 2018; ix, 734p. 

52657 

 

An approach to comparative economic systems that avoids simple dichotomies to 

examine a wide variety of institutional and systemic arrangements, with updated country 

case studies. Comparative economics, with its traditional dichotomies of socialism 

versus capitalism, private versus state, and planning versus market, is changing. This 

innovative textbook offers a new approach to understanding different economic systems 

that reflects both recent transformations in the world economy and recent changes in the 

field.This new edition examines a wide variety of institutional and systemic 

arrangements, many of which reflect deep roots in countries' cultures and histories. The 

book has been updated and revised throughout, with new material in both the historical 

overview and the country case studies. It offers a broad survey of economic systems, 

then looks separately at market capitalism, Marxism and socialism, and “new traditional 

economies” (with an emphasis on the role of religions, Islam in particular, in economic 

systems). It presents case studies of advanced capitalist nations, including the United 

States, Japan, Sweden, and Germany; alternative paths in the transition from socialist to 

market economies taken by such countries as Russia, the former Soviet republics, 

Poland, China, and the two Koreas; and developing countries, including India, Iran, 

South Africa, Mexico, and Brazil. The new chapters on Brazil and South Africa complete 

the book's coverage of all five BRICS nations; the chapter on South Africa extends the 

book's comparative treatment to another continent. The chapter on Brazil with its account 

of the role of the Amazon rain forest as a great carbon sink expands the coverage of 

global environmental and sustainability issues. Each chapter ends with discussion 

questions. 

 



9 
 

10 Contemporary China/ Godement, François - Rowman & Liitlefield: Maryland, 2016; 

267p. 

52646 

 

This overview of Chinese politics, economy, and society by a leading scholar offers a 

deeply informed assessment of China’s last decade—its debates and political infighting, 

its rising and assertive international profile, and the forceful initiatives taken by Xi 

Jinping, who is proving to be China’s strongest leader since Mao and Deng. François 

Godement moves from the inner workings of the Party elite to the economic policies that 

have made China the world’s factory while fueling growing inequality. He explains the 

recent turn of China’s foreign policy to assertiveness, showing its roots in domestic 

political competition. He illustrates this trend with the case of Sino-Japanese relations, 

which have fluctuated wildly since the start of the reform era in 1978. Providing rare and 

vivid insights into the trenches of Chinese politics, the book illuminates dramatic 

corruption cases, behind-the-scenes decision-making processes, and a political and 

intellectual establishment torn between political reform and nationalism. It will be of 

interest not only to academics and students but also to general readers interested in 

China’s political scene beyond the headlines. 

 

 

 

 

11 Critical perspectives on the crisis of global governance/ Gill, Stephen(ed) - Palgrave 

Macmillan: New York, 2015; xix, 246p. 

52644 

 

This volume provides forward-looking, critical perspectives on the crisis of global 

governance. Featuring new, original and imaginative reflections, world leaders in law, 

sociology, politics, economics and international studies, interrogate global governance 

as it is and as it ought to be. It asks: What are the principal forces, structures, movements 

and ideas shaping global governance under conditions of global crisis? And what are the 

likely prospects for transformations in the theory and practice of global governance? The 

contributors highlight alternative imaginaries and social forces harnessing new 

organizational and political forms to counter and displace dominant strategies of rule. In 

so doing, they suggest that to meaningfully address intensifying economic, ecological 

and ethical crises of the early 21st century in ways more consistent with greater social 

justice, democracy and the integrity biosphere will require far more effective, legitimate 

and far-sighted forms of global governance. 

 

12 Cultural alternatives and a feminist anthropology an analysis of culturally constructed 

gender interests in Papua New Guinea/ Errington, Frederick Karl. - Cambridge 

University Press: Cambridge [Cambridgeshire] | New York, 1987; xi, 185p. 

52609 



10 
 

 

This book discuss The Chambri of Papua New Guinea are well known as being the 

"Tchambuli" of Margaret Mead's influential work, Sex and Temperament, in which she 

described them as people among whom, in contrast to Western society, women 

dominated over men. In this book, the authors analyze Mead's data and present original 

material to reveal that Mead misinterpreted the Chambri situation. In fact, Chambri 

women neither dominate men, nor vice versa. They use this reformulated interpretation 

to discuss the relevance of the Chambri case for the understanding of gender relations in 

Western society today, showing that male dominance is not inevitable. At the same time, 

they use their knowledge of cultural alternatives to clarify Western feminist objectives. 

 

13 Cyber war the next threat to national security and what to do about it/ Clarke, Richard 

A. - Ecco: New York, 2010; xiv, 306p. 

52615 

 

Cyber War book is about national security policy in the last several years.Former 

presidential advisor and counter-terrorism expert Richard A. Clarke sounds a timely and 

chilling warning about America's vulnerability in a terrifying new international conflict. 

Cyber War is a powerful book about technology, government, and military strategy; 

about criminals, spies, soldiers, and hackers. It explains clearly and convincingly what 

cyber war is, and how vulnerable we are as a nation and as individuals to the vast and 

looming web of cyber criminals. Every concerned American should read this startling 

and explosive book that offers an insider's view of White House 'Situation Room' 

operations and carries the reader to the frontlines of our cyber defense. Cyber War 

exposes a virulent threat to our nation's security. Richard A. Clarke warned America 

once before about the havoc terrorism would wreak on our national security—and he 

was right. Now he warns us of another threat, silent but equally dangerous. Cyber War 

is a powerful book about technology, government, and military strategy; about criminals, 

spies, soldiers, and hackers. It explains clearly and convincingly what cyber war is, how 

cyber weapons work, and how vulnerable we are as a nation and as individuals to the 

vast and looming web of cyber criminals. This is the first book about the war of the 

future—cyber war—and a convincing argument that we may already be in peril of losing 

it. 

 

14 Cybersecurity a practical engineering approach/ Santos, M. D. Henrique, - CRC Press: 

New York, 2022; 340p. 

52616 

 

The Book Cybersecurity is A Practical Engineering Approach introduces the 

implementation of a secure cyber architecture, beginning with the identification of 

security risks. It then builds solutions to mitigate risks by considering the technological 

justification of the solutions as well as their efficiency. The process follows an 

engineering process model. Each module builds on a subset of the risks, discussing the 

knowledge necessary to approach a solution, followed by the security control 

architecture design and the implementation. The modular approach allows students to 

 



11 
 

focus on more manageable problems, making the learning process simpler and more 

attractive 

15 Cyberspace, data analytics, and policing/ Skillicorn, David B. - Taylor & Francis: New 

York, 2022; xv, 257p. 

52617 

 

This book Cyberspace is changing the face of crime. For criminals it has become a place 

for rich collaboration and learning, not just within one country; and a place where new 

kinds of crimes can be carried out, and a vehicle for committing conventional crimes 

with unprecedented range, scale, and speed. Law enforcement faces a challenge in 

keeping up and dealing with this new environment. The news is not all bad - collecting 

and analyzing data about criminals and their activities can provide new levels of insight 

into what they are doing and how they are doing it. However, using data analytics 

requires a change of process and new skills that (so far) many law enforcement 

organizations have had difficulty leveraging. Cyberspace, Data Analytics, and Policing 

surveys the changes that cyberspace has brought to criminality and to policing with 

enough technical content to expose the issues and suggest ways in which law 

enforcement organizations can adapt 

 

16 Disarming states the international movement to ban landmines/ Rutherford, Kenneth R. 

- Praeger: Santa Barbara, Calif., 2010; xxiv, 226p. : 

52630 

 

This book provides a detailed history of the global movement to ban anti-personnel 

landmines (APL), marking the first case of a successful worldwide civil society 

movement to end the use of an entire category of weapons. In March 1995, Belgium 

became the first state to pass a domestic anti-personnel landmine ban. In December 1997, 

122 states joined Belgium in signing the comprehensive Mine Ban Treaty, also known 

as the Ottawa Treaty. The movement to ban landmines became a turning point in global 

politics that continues to influence policy and strategy decisions regarding weapon use 

today. 

 

17 Empowering Social Science Research A Study of Components in Social Science 

Research System and Development of Framework for Performance Measurement of the 

System/ Mishra, R.K. - Academic Foundation: New Delhi, 2021; 148 p. 

52600 

 

This book examines the social science research system in India with a view to understand 

the existing features of the structures and mechanisms that facilitate research as well as 

the ground realities of the research process considering two main groups of people: the 

research scholars and the faculty colleagues of the various domains of social science 

research. 

 

18 Full and productive employment in developing economies/ Islam, Rizwanul - Routledge: 

Abingdon, Oxon,, 2020; 237p. 

52658 



12 
 

 

The United Nation’s Sustainable Development Goals include a specific target for full 

and productive employment. However, what constitutes full employment in developing 

countries is not yet clearly understood. And likewise, there is no clear direction for 

developing strategies and policies to address this challenge. Drawing on the author’s 

deep knowledge of employment and inclusive development, this book presents a broad 

framework which could enable us to pursue the challenging goal of full, productive 

employment in developing countries. It revisits the conceptual foundations of full 

employment and carefully examines the issue of suitable indicators for monitoring 

progress. It also examines the challenges created by globalized production chains and 

labour market fluctuations caused by economic crises. This book throws light on a major 

lacuna in development thinking on how the challenge of creating productive employment 

for all in developing countries needs to be addressed. It provides a solution by re-

examining relevant theories and empirical evidence, and by bringing out their 

implications for development strategies and policies. Finally, the focus falls on the 

effective implementation of employment strategies and policies. This authoritative work 

will appeal to a diverse readership of academic researchers, think-tanks, international 

organizations, and development partners. 

 

19 Global humanization studies in the manufacture of labour/ Neary, Michael (ed.) - 

Mansell: London, 1999; 200p. 

52610 

 

This Book Despite the centrality of the concept and reality of labour in Karl Marx's 

writing, the subject remains remarkably unexplored in the Marxist tradition. Utilizing 

Marx's own work and taking into account recent developments in communist science, 

the book subjects the category of labour to a critical reappraisal. This approach, defined 

here as a Marxist theory of humanization, overcomes the limitations of orthodox Marxist 

studies of labour by extending the significance of the concept of labour to areas outside 

the factory and into all aspects of human sociability. This theoretical expansion of the 

category of labour is supported and illustrated by reference to new empirical research 

into the global condition of labour. These studies include investigations into the 

internationalization of labour in New Zealand and Argentina, a reassessment of the role 

of women workers in Russia and Canada, and the racialization of sections of North 

American labour. While recognizing the current predicament of labour throughout the 

world, the theory of global humanization includes a framework for a theoretical 

reconsideration of the politics of human resistance. 

 

20 Governing after crisis/ Boin, Arjen(ed), McConnell, Allan(ed), and Hart, Paul 't.(ed) - 

Cambridge University Press: Cambridge | New York, 2008; xiii, 322p. 

52647 

 

The constant threat of crises such as disasters, riots and terrorist attacks poses a 

frightening challenge to Western societies and governments. While the causes and 

dynamics of these events have been widely studied, we know little about what happens 

following their containment and the restoration of stability. This volume explores 'post-

 



13 
 

crisis politics,' examining how crises give birth to longer term dynamic processes of 

accountability and learning which are characterised by official investigations, blame 

games, political manoeuvring, media scrutiny and crisis exploitation. Drawing from a 

wide range of contemporary crises, including Hurricane Katrina, 9/11, the Madrid train 

bombings, the Walkerton water contamination, Space Shuttles Challenger and Columbia 

and the Boxing Day Asian tsunami, this is a ground-breaking volume which addresses 

the longer term impact of crisis-induced politics. Competing pressures for stability and 

change mean that policies, institutions and leaders may occasionally be uprooted, but 

often survive largely intact. 

 

21 How China's Silk Road initiative is changing the global economic landscape/ Li, 

Yuan(ed), and Taube, Markus(ed) - Routledge: Oxon, 2020; xii, 290p. 

52659 

 

China's New Silk Road initiative constitutes one of the most ambitious projects in recent 

decades designed to change the pattern of the global economic division of labour as well 

as the geostrategic balance of power. It has the potential to create a new fabric of 

industrial value creation that links China and East Asia via Central and South Asia with 

Europe, and to forge new regional and multilateral institutions that complement or 

compete with existing regional and global governance systems. First proposed in 2013, 

the new initiative is only now starting to be rolled-out, with trade relations gradually 

intensifying, and the first investment projects and infrastructure clusters becoming 

manifest. However, the full impact of the evolving new regional value chains on global 

goods flows, investment activity, supra-national institution building, as well as their 

wider international implications, remains undetermined. This book brings together 

leading scholars from economics, political science and area studies, who present the 

latest cutting-edge knowledge and the latest state-of-the-art economic and political 

analysis on how the new initiative is developing and likely to develop 

 

22 HPCR Manual on International Law applicable to Air and Missile Warfare/ Harvard 

School of Public Health. Program on Humanitarian Policy and Conflict Research; 

Harvard School of Public Health. - The University press: Cambridge [Eng.], 2013; vii, 

441p. 

52618 

 

The HPCR Manual on International Law Applicable to Air and Missile Warfare provides 

an up-to-date restatement of existing international law applicable to the conduct of air 

and missile warfare. The HPCR Manual and its associated rule-by-rule Commentary are 

the results of a six-year endeavor led by the Program on Humanitarian Policy and 

Conflict Research (HPCR) at Harvard University, during which it convened an 

international group of renowned legal experts and practitioners to reflect on the current 

legal framework regulating air and missile warfare from various sources of international 

law. Through the publication of the HPCR Manual and its associated Commentary, 

HPCR hopes that legal advisors and military officers will benefit from an in-depth 

 



14 
 

presentation - and interpretation - of international law applicable to military operations 

involving air and missile warfare. As a result, it is expected that a greater clarity of the 

law will enhance the protection of civilians in armed conflict. 

23 Importing democracy/ Smith, Raymond A. - Praeger: Santa Barbara, Calif., 2010; xviii, 

244p. 

52639 

 

The United States has always taken pride in being a model of democracy. However, 

presidential systems are more closely associated with dictatorship and single-party rule 

in other parts of the world like Latin America and Africa. Indeed, democratic practices 

more often flourish in parliamentary systems, and the United States remains the only 

advanced, industrialized democracy with a presidential system instead of a parliamentary 

organization. Each of the 21 chapters in Importing Democracy: Ideas from Around the 

World to Reform and Revitalize American Politics and Government highlights a feature 

of a foreign nation's political system that is absent in the U.S. system. Chapters also draw 

on brief case studies from countries as diverse as Australia, Brazil, Iceland, India, 

Germany and South Africa. Importing Democracy explores whether American politics 

and government might be enhanced by incorporating a multiparty system, a simplified 

Constitutional amendment process, parliamentary practices of accountability, 

proportional representation elections, presidential votes of "no confidence," restraints on 

judicial power, and much more. 

 

24 International intervention and statemaking how exception became the norm/ Sahin, 

Selver B. - Routledge: New York, 2015; 166p. 

52619 

 

This book analyses the changing dynamics of sovereignty resulting from contemporary 

international state-building interventions. It aims to highlight how the exercise of 

‘exceptional’ forms of power by intervening agencies impacts on the sovereign capacity 

of intervened states. Drawing upon in-depth analyses of three case studies – Kosovo, 

East Timor and the Kurdistan Regional Government, the book shifts the focus of the 

debate to the nature of contemporary intervention as an act of statemaking, and argues 

that foreign intervention changes the dynamics of political power upon which 

sovereignty is structured. At the same time, it reveals how intervention reproduces the 

imposed conditions of international state-making, thus permanently internalising 

external regulatory mechanisms. International intervention, in other words, becomes the 

constitutive element of governance in the newly created state. 

 

25 International statebuilding the rise of post-liberal governance/ Chandler, David - 

Routledge: London | New York, 2010; x, 218p. 

52620 

 

This concise and accessible new text offers original and insightful analysis of the policy 

paradigm informing international statebuilding interventions. The book covers the 

theoretical frameworks and practices of international statebuilding, the debates they have 

triggered, and the way that international statebuilding has developed in the post-Cold 

 



15 
 

War era. Spanning a broad remit of policy practices from post-conflict peacebuilding to 

sustainable development and EU enlargement, Chandler draws out how these policies 

have been cohered around the problematization of autonomy or self-government. Rather 

than promoting democracy on the basis of the universal capacity of people for self-rule, 

international statebuilding assumes that people lack capacity to make their own 

judgements safely and therefore that democracy requires external intervention and the 

building of civil society and state institutional capacity. Chandler argues that this policy 

framework inverses traditional liberal–democratic understandings of autonomy and 

freedom – privileging governance over government – and that the dominance of this 

policy perspective is a cause of concern for those who live in states involved in 

statebuilding as much as for those who are subject to these new regulatory frameworks. 

26 Intimate activism the struggle for sexual rights in postrevolutionary Nicaragua/ Howe, 

Cymene. - Duke University Press: Durham, 2013; xii, 236p. 

52611 

 

This book Examines Intimate Activism tells the story of Nicaraguan sexual-rights 

activists who helped to overturn the most repressive antisodomy law in the Americas. 

The law was passed shortly after the Sandinistas lost power in 1990 and, to the surprise 

of many, was repealed in 2007. In this vivid ethnography, Cymene Howe analyzes how 

local activists balanced global discourses regarding human rights and identity politics 

with the contingencies of daily life in Nicaragua. Though they were initially spurred by 

the antisodomy measure, activists sought to change not only the law but also culture. 

Howe emphasizes the different levels of intervention where activism occurs, from mass-

media outlets and public protests to meetings of clandestine consciousness-raising 

groups. She follows the travails of queer characters in a hugely successful telenovela, 

traces the ideological tensions within the struggle for sexual rights, and conveys the 

voices of those engaged in "becoming" lesbianas and homosexuales in contemporary 

Nicaragua. 

 

27 Introduction to Transport Economics/ Spurling, David J - Overseas Press: New Delhi, 

2015; 451p. 

52660 

 

Introduction to Transport Economics looks at the different modes of transport and 

investigates the past and present influences on their behaviour. The author's experience 

of teaching and working in the industry has led him to believe that it is difficult to 

understand the present without some knowledge of the past. He discusses the future of 

transport; in the light of climate change and likely fossil fuel shortages, it is important to 

have a clear idea of what we wish to achieve with a transport system. Also included are 

a chapter on developing countries, as well as a chapter about international transport as a 

whole. Too often transport has been a political shuttlecock without any long-term vision. 

Part of the aim of this book is to enable people who read it to have a greater idea of what 

the industry is about. The author carefully scrutinises the ways in which government has 

influenced transport policy, as well as the control of the transport industry. The book 

 



16 
 

also includes questions and specimen answers, since for many students it is difficult to 

know how to start writing essays. 

28 Islam, law, and equality in Indonesia/ Bowen, John R. - Cambridge University Press: 

Cambridge, UK | New York, NY, 2003; xvi, 289p. 

52631 

 

In Indonesia, the world's largest Muslim-majority country, Muslims struggle to reconcile 

radically different sets of social norms and laws, including those derived from Islam, 

local social norms, and contemporary ideas about gender equality and law. This book 

explores this struggle through archival and ethnographic research and interviews with 

national figures. 

 

29 Just and unjust military intervention European thinkers from Vitoria to Mill/ Recchia, 

Stefano (ed.) and Welsh, Jennifer M (ed.) - Cambridge University Press: Cambridge, 

2013; xii, 306p. 

52621 

 

This book explores the ways in which classical ideas can be applied to contemporary 

problems.Classical arguments about the legitimate use of force have crucially shaped 

society. But what lessons can we learn from classical European philosophers and jurists 

when thinking about the ethics and politics of military intervention today 

 

30 Law as a means to an end/ Tamanaha, Brian Z. - Cambridge University Press: Cambridge 

| New York, 2006; xii, 254p. 

52632 

 

The contemporary US legal culture is marked by ubiquitous battles among various 

groups attempting to seize control of the law and wield it against others in pursuit of 

their particular agenda. This battle takes place in administrative, legislative, and judicial 

arenas at both the state and federal levels. This book identifies the underlying source of 

these battles in the spread of the instrumental view of law - the idea that law is purely a 

means to an end - in a context of sharp disagreement over the social good. It traces the 

rise of the instrumental view of law in the course of the past two centuries, then 

demonstrates the pervasiveness of this view of law and its implications within the 

contemporary legal culture, and ends by showing the various ways in which seeing law 

in purely instrumental terms threatens to corrode the rule of law. 

 

 

31 Migration and refugee law/ Vrachnas, John - Cambridge University Press: Cambridge ; 

| New York, 2008; xxvi, 336p. 

52633 

 

Migration and refugee law and policy is fundamentally concerned with the choices that 

we as a nation make regarding the people that we allow into our community and to share 

our resources. Migration and Refugee Law: Principles and Practice in Australia 2nd 

Edition provides an overview of the legal principles governing the entry of people into 

 



17 
 

Australia. The 2nd edition encompasses legislative amendments and significant judicial 

decisions to 2007. As well as dealing with migration and refugee law today, the book 

analyses the policy and moral considerations underpinning this area of law. This is 

especially so in relation to refugee law, which is one of the most divisive social issues 

of our time. The book suggests proposals for change and how this area of law can be 

made more coherent and principled. This book is written for all people who have an 

interest in migration and refugee law. 

32 North Korean foreign relations in the post-Cold War world/ Rechter, Lyman R. - Nova 

Science: New York, 2009; viii, 188p. 

52648 

 

The starting premise of this book is that for all the uniqueness of the regime and its 

putative political autonomy, post-Kim Il Sung North Korea has been subject to the same 

external pressures and dynamics that are inherent in an increasingly interdependent and 

interactive world. The foreign relations that define the place of North Korea in the 

international community today are the result of the trajectories that Pyongyang has 

chosen to take -- or was forced to take -- given its national interests and politics. In 

addition, the choices of the North Korean state are constrained by the international 

environment in which they interact, given its location at the centre of Northeast Asian 

geopolitics in which the interests of the Big Four (China, Russia, Japan, and the United 

States) inevitably compete, clash, mesh, coincide, etc., as those nations pursue their 

course in the region. North Korea per se is seldom of great importance to any of the Big 

Four, but its significance is closely tied to and shaped by the overall foreign policy goals 

of each of the Big Four Plus One (South Korea). Thus North Korea is seen merely as 

part of the problem or part of the solution for Northeast Asia. 

 

33 Political women language and leadership/ Lockhart, Michele(ed.) and Mollick, Kathleen 

(ed.) - Lexington: New York, 2013; xii, 231p. 

52612 

 

This collection examines the ways in which women have used political rhetoric and 

political discourse to provide leadership, or assert their right to leadership, at the national 

level. While over the years women have broken through traditional roles, they are still 

underrepresented in political leadership. In this text, scholars consider the various factors 

that continue to restrict political leadership opportunities for women as well as some of 

the ways in which individual women have strategically sought to enact political power 

and leadership for themselves. The contributors analyze various case studies of 

leadership positions at the national level, looking at women who have run, been 

nominated to run, or appointed to national positions. The interdisciplinary approach 

lends itself rhetoric; political rhetoric; political discourse; leadership studies; women’s 

studies; gender issues; satire; pop culture. 

 

34 Public Policymaking in a Democratic Society/ Gerston, Larry N. - Routledge: London, 

2022; 218p. 

52606 



18 
 

 

This book fully updated third edition includes: A discussion of growing modes of public 

policymaking participation, including social media and voting by mail. An evaluation of 

the impediments to participation, including voter suppression. An examination of the 

role of whistleblowers as part of bureaucratic responsibility. All new case studies 

throughout the book on topics of interest to students and citizens alike, such as the policy 

response to COVID-19, George Floyd and police reform, homelessness, and the 

Affordable Care Act. Student projects throughout the text, along with a glossary, and 

extensive coverage on Project Citizen, a format that provides students with hands-on 

tools for participating in the policymaking process. Public Policymaking in a Democratic 

Society, Third Edition may be used in introductory courses on public policy, internships, 

or service-learning programs. It equally serves as an invaluable resource for any 

organized effort to involve citizens in community service and the exercise of civic 

responsibility. 

 

35 Quality service management a guide to improving business processes/ Maleyeff, John - 

Taylor and Francis: New York, 2022; 224p. 

52613 

 

This book offers a framework for analyzing and managing quality using a 

comprehensive closed-loop approach. This book cuts through the complexities of the 

mantra 'better, cheaper, faster' (BCF) and offers procedures for the evaluation of 

customer needs, the determination of performance metrics, and the design of effective 

customer satisfaction surveys. It details basic statistical techniques and packages the 

framework, procedures, and methods into a management construct that includes external 

quality certification systems and internal performance management systems. 

Importantly, the book also describes how these systems can be implemented in a virtual 

workplace. This quality management book will be essential to service-oriented firms 

(financial, government, healthcare, hospitality, etc.), as well as any firm with internal 

customer service processes such as human resource management, purchasing, and 

accounting. Professionals at all levels, corporate trainers, and students will welcome this 

book's common set of principles and tools, accompanied by many case studies that 

illustrate how they are applied in various environments 

 

36 Radicals in their own time/ Lawrence, Michael Anthony - Cambridge University Press: 

Cambridge | New York, 2011; xii, 396p. 

52641 

 

Radicals in Their Own Time explores the lives of five Americans, with lifetimes 

spanning four hundred years, who agitated for greater freedom in America. Every 

generation has them: individuals who speak truth to power and crave freedom from 

arbitrary authority. This book makes two important observations in discussing Roger 

Williams, Thomas Paine, Elizabeth Cady Stanton, W. E. B. Du Bois and Vine Deloria, 

Jr. First, each believed that government must broadly tolerate individual autonomy. 

Second, each argued that religious orthodoxy has been a major source of society's ills – 

and all endured serious negative repercussions for doing so. The book challenges 

 



19 
 

Christian orthodoxy and argues that part of what makes these five figures compelling is 

their willingness to pay the price for their convictions – much to the lasting benefit of 

liberty and equal justice in America. 

37 Re-balancing China/ Nolan, Peter - Anthem Press: UK, 2014; xiv, 250p. 52643 
 

Re-balancing China’ addresses three key sets of issues in China’s political economy. 

Part One provides an analysis of the profound effect of the global financial crisis upon 

China’s economy, as well as the positive impact of the massive rescue package that was 

implemented in response to the crisis. Part Two focuses on the challenge of globalization 

for China’s industrial policy. After more than two decades of industrial policy, China 

still has a negligible number of large firms that are competitive in global markets. 

China’s experience presents a fundamental challenge to traditional concepts of industrial 

policy and development. Part Three examines China’s international relations – in 

particular, its relationship with the US and the interactions between the two countries in 

the East and South China Seas. 

 

38 Report of the Hundred and Twenty Third Round Table on Transport Economics held in 

Paris, on 11th-12th April 2002 on the following topic vandalism, terrorism and security 

in urban public passenger transport./ Round Table on Transport Economics 123 2002 

Paris, European Conference of Ministers of Transport - European Conference of 

Ministers of Transport | Distributed by OECD Publications Service: Paris, France, 2003; 

157 p. : 

52627 

 

This Book is a Report of the Hundred and Twenty Third Round Table on Transport 

Economics held in Paris, on 11th-12th April 2002. The Round Table recommends the 

creation of local partnerships between all actors involved in crime prevention, policing 

and law enforcement; exchanges of experience; the issuing of guidelines on crime 

prevention and infrastructure design; and publication of case studies of successes and 

failures.Safer public transport reduces passengers' insecurity and means higher 

patronage during off-peak hours, less money spent on repairing damage, lower staff 

absenteeism and less disruption to services. Governments therefore must solve the 

problem of vandalism in public transport. 

 

39 Research Agenda for Experimental Economics/ Chaudhari, Ananish(ed) - Edward Elgar 

Publishing: UK, 2021;  

52653 

 

Elgar Research Agendas outline the future of research in a given area. Leading scholars 

are given the space to explore their subject in provocative ways, and map out the 

potential directions of travel. They are relevant but also visionary. Written by well-

established researchers in behavioural economics, this Research Agenda illustrates the 

application of incentivised decision-making experiments, highlighting how this can add 

a new and novel dimension to social science research. Informative and timely, it explores 

how experiments are being used by pioneers in a diverse range of fields when research 

 



20 
 

questions may not be amenable to field studies, vignettes or surveys. Offering fruitful 

cross-disciplinary discussions, the chapters look at incentivised decision-making 

experiments in the study of: social norms, law and economics, environmental 

regulations, entrepreneurship, healthy behaviour, gender and leadership, political 

ideology, and neuroeconomics. Chapters provide an opportunity for experienced 

experimental economists to develop more innovative applications of their tools and 

scope for less experienced scholars to learn how to incorporate experiments in their 

research questions. Researchers in economics, political science, sociology, as well as 

business and management will find this to be a beneficial read. Policy makers looking to 

understand how experimental tools and behavioural nudges are used to improve policy 

will also appreciate the key theoretical and practical applications of the topics offered in 

this Research Agenda. 

40 Ruling Resources and Religion in China/ Davis, Elizabeth Van Wie - Palgrave 

MacMillan: UK, 2013; xiv, 182p. 

52640 

 

China is not an easy country to rule: it is experiencing rapid growth and with it rapid 

social change. Resources and religion are two of the most difficult of its challenges, and 

their combination with ethnicity is not unique to China. It may well be one of the major 

underlying currents of the 21st century and is present throughout Asia—with the Baloch 

of Pakistan, the Kurds of Iraq and Turkey, and the Timorese of the former island of East 

Timor in Indonesia, now Timor-Lest. In all these nations, as in China, ethnic identity, 

often united with religious differences, is driven by the presence of valuable resources 

to create a nationalism with economic underpinnings. However, as Van Wie Davis 

shows, with China the outcome is vital, as how it copes with the pressures for good 

governance with the Asian economic model, treats its ethnic minorities under scrutiny, 

and gathers resources to fuel its dynamic economy impacts us all. 

 

41 Science and technology policymaking/ Barrios, Alfred T (ed.) - Nova Science 

Publishers: New York, 2009; xiii, 184p. : 

52623 

 

Scientific and technical knowledge and guidance influences not just policy related to 

science and technology, but also many of today's public policies as policymakers seek 

knowledge to enhance the quality of their decisions. Science and technology policy is 

concerned with the allocation of resources for and encouragement of scientific and 

engineering research and development, the use of scientific and technical knowledge to 

enhance the nation's response to societal challenges, and the education of Americans in 

science, technology, engineering, and mathematics. Science and engineering research 

and innovations are intricately linked to societal needs and the nation's economy in areas 

such as transportation, communication, agriculture, education, environment, health, 

defence, and jobs. As a result, policymakers are interested in almost every aspect of 

science and technology policy. The three branches of government; executive, 

congressional, and judiciary; depending on each branch's responsibility, use science and 

technology knowledge and guidance to frame policy issues, craft legislation, and govern. 

 



21 
 

The science and engineering community, however, is not represented by one individual 

or organisation. On matters of scientific and technical knowledge and guidance, its 

opinions are consensus-based with groups of scientists and engineers coming together 

from different perspectives to debate an issue based on the available empirical evidence. 

In the end, consensus is achieved if there is widespread agreement on the evidence and 

its implications, which is conveyed to policymakers. Policymakers then determine, based 

on this knowledge and other factors, whether or not to take action and what actions to 

take. If there are major disagreements within large portions of the community, however, 

consensus is not yet achieved, and taking policy actions in response to a concern can be 

challenging. Several organisations, when requested by the federal government or 

Congress, provide formal science and technology policy advice: federal advisory 

committees, congressionally chartered honorific organisations, and federally funded 

research and development corporations. In addition, many other organisations and 

individuals -- international intergovernmental organisations, policy institutes/think 

tanks, the public, professional organisations, disciplinary societies, universities and 

colleges, advocacy, special interest, industry, trade associations, and labour -- also 

provide their thoughts. These organisations may agree on the scientific and technical 

knowledge regarding an issue, but disagree on what actions to take in response, as their 

values on a proposed policy may differ. Policymakers may be overwhelmed with an 

abundance of information from these organisations. Despite these challenges, scientific 

and technical knowledge and guidance can provide policymakers with an opportunity to 

make their decisions based on the best information available, along with other factors 

they might take into account, such as cultural, economic, and other values, so that 

societal and economic benefits are enhanced and losses are mitigated. 

42 Social science research in India and the world/ Jehangir, K.N (ed.) - Routledge: New 

Delhi, 2015; xxvi, 218p 

52602 

 

This book highlights the status, issues, roadblocks and challenges of the field in India 

and certain select nations of the world. It conducts key cross-comparisons with existing 

literature in the area, and discusses aid policies and decisions, funding dynamics and 

quality of research as well as assessment systems in social science research. 

 

43 Social trust, anarchy, and international conflict/ Jasinski, Michael P. - Palgrave 

Macmillan: New York, 2011; 200p. 

52642 

 

Challenges the democratic peace and diversionary war theories by emphasizing the 

importance of social trust, its origin as a by-product of effective governance exercised 

by strong states, and influence on international conflict. 

 

 

 



22 
 

44 State Level Public Enterprises A Performance Overview/ Mishra, R.K. - Academic 

Foundation: New Delhi, 2023; 535 p. 

52601 

 

The book aims to analyze the performance of The State Level Public Enterprises 

(SLPEs) in India towards achieving self-reliant economic growth. 

 

45 Terrorism risk insurance in OECD countries/ Publishing, OECD - Organisation for 

Economic Co-operation and Development: Paris, 2005; 289 p. : 

52622 

 

This book presents OECD policy conclusions and leading academic analysis on the 

financial management of terrorism risk nearly four years after the World Trade Centre 

attacks. It examines how the insurance market reacted after the 9/11 attacks, financial 

market solutions for terrorism risk, and possible roles for governments in the coverage 

of terrorism risk. It includes a table comparing terrorism insurance schemes in various 

OECD countries as well as an analysis of terrorism coverage in South Africa, Israel, and 

India. 

 

46 The foreign policy disconnect what Americans want from our leaders but don't get/ Page, 

Benjamin I. - University of Chicago Press: Chicago, 2006; xii, 356p. : 

52625 

 

In This Book Benjamin Page and Marshall Bouton look for answers in a surprising place: 

among the American people. Drawing on a series of national surveys conducted between 

1974 and 2004, Page and Bouton reveal that—contrary to conventional wisdom—

Americans generally hold durable, coherent, and sensible opinions about foreign policy. 

Nonetheless, their opinions often stand in opposition to those of policymakers, usually 

because of different interests and values, rather than superior wisdom among the elite. 

The Foreign Policy Disconnect argues that these gaps between leaders and the public are 

harmful, and that by using public opinion as a guideline policymakers could craft a more 

effective, sustainable, and democratic foreign policy. Page and Bouton support this 

argument by painting a uniquely comprehensive portrait of the military, diplomatic, and 

economic foreign policies Americans favor. They show, for example, that protecting 

American jobs is just as important to the public as security from attack, a goal the current 

administration seems to pursue single-mindedly. And contrary to some officials’ 

unilateral tendencies, the public consistently and overwhelmingly favors cooperative 

multilateral policy and participation in international treaties. Moreover, Americans’ 

foreign policy opinions are seldom divided along the usual lines: majorities of virtually 

all social, ideological, and partisan groups seek a policy that pursues the goals of security 

and justice through cooperative means. Written in a clear and engaging style, The 

Foreign Policy Disconnect calls, in an original voice, for a more democratic approach to 

creating such a policy. 

 

47 The Kim Jong Il regime in North Korea/ Tarrington, Charles W.(ed) - Nova Science: 

New York, 2009; 136p. 

52650 



23 
 

 

Much hyperbole surrounds the political regime in the Democratic People's Republic of 

Korea (DPRK, or North Korea). Many analysts argue that North Korea is a unique 

political system. What kind of regime is the DPRK, and what kind of leader does it have? 

A variety of labels are given to the North Korean regime. These include likening the 

regime to an organised crime family and to a corporatist organism. There are certainly 

merits to each of these approaches, but each has its limitations. Pyongyang does share 

some of the attributes of organised crime and certainly engages in criminal activity in a 

systematic and calculating manner. This pattern of illicit behaviour includes the 

production and distribution of narcotics as well as the counterfeiting of foreign 

currencies, cigarettes, and pharmaceuticals. But the DPRK is more than a crime family 

- it possesses a massive conventional military force as well as significant strategic forces. 

Moreover, the regime continues to brainwash, imprison, or starve North Koreans, 

inflicting untold misery and death on its people. Corporatism, meanwhile, may provide 

insights into certain aspects of the system, but its utility is limited by the confusion that 

surrounds understanding of this concept. An absolute dictator still rules the regime. 

 

48 The Macroeconomics of Corruption/ Ivanyna, Maksym - Springer: Washington, DC, 

2021; 345p. 

52607 

 

This Book Examines corruption through a macroeconomic lens, exploring the 

relationship between corruption, fiscal policy, and political economy Applies models 

that analyze the causes and consequences of rising income inequality, long-term 

economic growth slowdowns and fiscal crises Contains ancillary materials including a 

technical appendix, end-of-chapter questions and problems, and a complete solutions 

manual 

 

49 The Military and Security in the Third World/ Simon, Sheldon W (ed.) - Westview Press: 

UK, 1978; xviii, 348p. 

52626 

 

This book explores two of the most important dimensions of the military as an institution 

in Third World politics: its role in domestic power structures and internal development, 

and its impact on the formation and execution of the security aspects of foreign policy. 

These internal and external orientations are compared here across selected Third World 

countries in Asia, Africa, and Latin America. The authors are area experts and specialists 

in comparative and international politics. Part 1 focuses on how the interaction of 

military and civilian elites creates a specific domestic political climate. The 

socioeconomic characteristics of these elites are compared and related to their policy 

preferences. An examination of military establishments in regimes ranging from 

communist (Cuba) through business-oriented (Indonesia) reveals whether military 

similarities persist among differing types of government. In Part 2 the contributors 

examine the role of military force in the Third World through a general empirical 

treatment of military behavior in developing countries; an assessment of the security 

policies–with emphasis on their military components–of several Middle Eastern and 

 



24 
 

Asian states; and an evaluation of the U.S. experience in supporting anti-communist 

Third World security efforts. 

50 The Psychology of Social Media/ Mahon, Ciaran MC - Routledge: London, 2019; 116p. 52608 
 

The Psychology of Social Media explores how so much of our everyday lives is played 

out online, and how this can impact our identity, wellbeing and relationships. It looks at 

how our online profiles, connections, status updates and sharing of photographs can be 

a way to express ourselves and form connections, but also highlights the pitfalls of social 

media including privacy issues 

 

51 The sociology of terrorism studies in power, subjection, and victimage ritual/ Blain, 

Michael - Overseas: New Delhi, 2018; xi, 217p. 

52624 

 

This book is a compilation of previously published studies on the role of culture and 

language in political violence and terrorism. These studies have contributed to a 

paradigmatic shift in sociological thinking about language and culture in politics, 

particularly in regard to the genesis and dynamics of violence and terrorism. Blending 

ideas derived from Michel Foucault and Kenneth Burke, this book is unique in its range 

of focus from detailed studies of specific cases of violence and terrorism to peace 

movements in resistence of violence, war, and terrorism. 

 

52 Treating weapons proliferation/ Santoro, David. - Palgrave Macmillan: New York, 2010; 

261p. 

52638 

 

Treating Weapons Proliferation is a chilling exploration of the dynamics of weapons 

proliferation and nonproliferation. In an analogy with the disease of cancer, the book 

walks the reader through the history of the phenomenon with its growing complexities 

and changing dimensions. 

 

53 Unipolarity and the evolution of America's Cold War alliances/ Thalakada, Nigel. - 

Palgrave Macmillan: Houndmills, Basingstoke, Hampshire | New York, 2012; x, 198p. 

52649 

 

Thalakada argues that the principal purpose of US alliances have shifted since the end 

of the Cold War from containing communist expansionism (balance of power) to 

preserving and exercising US power (management of power).He also looks across all 

US alliances highlighting the trend from regionally-based to more globally-active 

alliances. 

 

54 Victims, crime and society/ Davies, Pamela(ed), Francis, Peter(ed), and Greer, Chris(ed) 

- SAGE: Los Angeles | London, 2007; 292p. 

52635 

 

This book provides a thorough account of victimisation across the social spectrum of 

class, race, age and gender. The second edition has been fully revised and expanded, 

 



25 
 

with two parts now spanning the key perspectives and issues in victimology. Covering 

theoretical, social and political contexts, the book: Includes new chapters on defining 

and constructing victims, fear and vulnerability, sexuality, white collar crime and the 

implications of crime policy on victims Examines a global range of historical and 

theoretical perspectives in victimology and features a new chapter on researching victims 

of crime Reinforces your learning through critical thinking sections, future research 

suggestions, chapter summaries and a glossary of key terms Victims, Crime and Society 

is the essential text for your studies in victimology across criminology, criminal justice, 

community safety, youth justice and related areas. 

55 Warfare and waves Calvinists and Charismatics in the Church of England/ Herriot, Peter 

- Pickwick: Oregon, 2015; xi, 208p. 

52628 

 

Warfare and Waves is full of detailed case studies that give a vivid insight into the 

organizational structures and subcultures of these two very different evangelical 

movements. Why is the Church of England perceived by many as homophobic, 

misogynist, or just plain weird? Because two movements within it, the Calvinists and the 

Charismatics, have recently achieved a degree of influence disproportionate to their 

numerical strength. The Calvinists have played the media and ecclesiastical politics 

games with skill and determination, while sternly identifying themselves as guardians of 

the one true Reformed doctrine. The Charismatics have taken a different approach, 

embracing many elements of late-modern culture while retaining a distinctly premodern 

worldview. Peter Herriot argues that to recover from the opportunity costs and 

reputational damage that it has suffered at their hands, the Church of England must seize 

back the agenda from the Calvinists and face outwards rather than inwards. In its efforts 

to come to terms with globalization, the church's leadership will need to sideline the 

Calvinists and encourage the Charismatics with their recently increased social 

involvement. Written by a social psychologist, 

 

56 Western European perspectives on the development of public relations/ Watson, 

Tom(ed) - Palgrave Macmillan: Basingstoke, 2015; 174p. 

52636 

 

The history of public relations has long been presented in a corporatist Anglo-American 

framework. The National Perspectives on the Development of Public Relations: Other 

Voices series is the first to offer an authentic world-wide view of the history of public 

relations freed from those influences. The series will feature six books, five of which 

cover continental and regional groups including (Book 1) Asia and Australasia, (Book 

2) Eastern Europe and Russia, (Book 3) Middle East and Africa, (Book 4) Latin America 

and Caribbean and (Book 5) Western Europe. The sixth book will have essays on new 

and revised historiographical and theoretical approaches. Written by leading national 

public relations historians and scholars, some histories of national public relations 

development are offered for the first time while others are reinterpreted in a more 

authentic style. The National Perspectives on the Development of Public Relations: 

 



26 
 

Other Voices series makes a major contribution to the wider knowledge of PR's history 

and aids formation of new historiographical and theoretical approaches. 

57 Youth & crime/ Muncie, John. - SAGE: Los Angeles | London, 2009; xxiii, 463p. 52637 
 

Youth research and criminology are the topics introduced by this book. The work 

includes social histories, the extent and causes of offending, youth cultures, social policy 

and the youth justice system. Study questions are also provided. 

 

 

  



27 
 

Author Index 

Author S. No 

Barrios, Alfred T (ed.) 41 

Blain, Michael 51 

Boin, Arjen(ed) 20 

Bowen, John R. 28 

Brakman, Steven(ed). 6 

Chandler, David 25 

Chaudhari, Ananish(ed) 39 

Clark, Cal 5 

Clarke, Richard A. 13 

Comunian, Roberta(ed) 1 

Corcoran, Jonathan(ed) 2 

Davies, Pamela(ed) 54 

Davis, Elizabeth Van Wie 40 

Errington, Frederick Karl. 12 

Faggian, Alessandra(ed) 1 

Francis, Peter(ed) 54 

Gerston, Larry N. 34 

Ghosh, Partha S. 4 

Gill, Stephen(ed) 11 

Godement, François 10 



28 
 

Greer, Chris(ed) 54 

Hart, Paul 't.(ed) 20 

Harvard School of Public Health. Program on Humanitarian 

Policy and Conflict Research; Harvard School of Public Health. 

(Corporate Author) 

22 

Heinonen, Jarna(ed) 1 

Herriot, Peter 55 

Howe, Cymene. 26 

Islam, Rizwanul 18 

Ivanyna, Maksym 48 

Jasinski, Michael P. 43 

Jehangir, K.N (ed.) 42 

Lawrence, Michael Anthony 36 

Li, Yuan(ed) 21 

Loader, Ian 7 

Lockhart, Michele(ed.) 33 

Mahon, Ciaran MC 50 

Maleyeff, John 35 

Marrewijk, Charles van(ed) 6 

McConnell, Allan(ed) 20 

Miller, Norman C. 3 

Mishra, R.K. 17,  44 

Mollick, Kathleen (ed.) 33 



29 
 

Morgan, Peter J(ed) 6 

Muncie, John. 57 

Neary, Michael (ed.) 19 

Nolan, Peter 37 

Page, Benjamin I. 46 

Publishing, OECD 45 

Recchia, Stefano (ed.) 29 

Rechter, Lyman R. 32 

Rosser, John Barkley 9 

Round Table on Transport Economics 123 2002 Paris, European 

Conference of Ministers of Transport (Corporate Author) 

38 

Rutherford, Kenneth R. 16 

Sahin, Selver B. 24 

Santoro, David. 52 

Santos, M. D. Henrique, 14 

Seo, S. Niggol 8 

Sigler, Thomas(ed) 2 

Simon, Sheldon W (ed.) 49 

Skillicorn, David B. 15 

Smith, Raymond A. 23 

Spurling, David J 27 

Tamanaha, Brian Z. 30 

Tarrington, Charles W.(ed) 47 



30 
 

Taube, Markus(ed) 21 

Thalakada, Nigel. 53 

Vrachnas, John 31 

Watson, Tom(ed) 56 

Welsh, Jennifer M (ed.) 29 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



31 
 

Keyword Index 

Keyword S. No 

21st Century 11 

Activism 26 

Aid Policies 42 

Air Warfare 22 

America 36 

Anglo-American 56 

Armed Forces 49 

Asset Market 3 

Australia 31 

Balance of Payment 3 

Behavioral Economics 39 

Bharatiya Janata Party 4 

Business Processes 35 

Calvinists 55 

Capitalism 9 

China 6, 10, 21, 37, 40 

Church of England 55 

Civil Society 16 

Climate Change 8, 27 

Cold War 53 

Communist Expansionism 53 

Comparative Economic 9 

Computer Network 15 



32 
 

Computer Security. 14 

Conflict Studies 24 

Consumption 2 

Conventional Military 47 

Corruption 48 

Covid-19 34 

Creative Economies 1 

Crime Policy 54 

Criminology 57 

Critical Research 1 

Cyber Architecture 14 

Cyber Crime 14 

Cyberspace 15 

Cyberterrorism 13 

Data Analytics 15 

Democracy 11, 23, 46 

Democratic Peace 43 

Democratic Society 34 

Disasters 20 

Economic Growth 5, 44 

Economics 8 

Emerging Scholars 1 

Ethnic Minorities 40 

Evangelicalism Calvinism 55 

Experimental Economists 39 



33 
 

Feminist 12 

Foreign Policy 10, 46 

Foreign Relation 32 

Funding Dynamics 42 

Gender Equality 28 

Gender Interests 12 

Global Governance 11, 21 ,24 

Global Politics 16 

Globalization 5, 37 

Government 20, 27, 36 

Hindu Nationalism. 4 

Historical Developments 6 

Humanitarian 29 

Ideology 4 

India 44 

Indonesia 28 

Industrial Relations. 19 

Information Warfare 13 

Insurgency 29 

International Conflict 43 

International Law 22 

International Relations 41 

Internet 50 

Islam 28, 45 

Labor 19 



34 
 

Landmines 16 

Legal Culture 30 

Legal Framework 22 

Liberal Governance 25 

Macroeconomic 48 

Marxist Studies 19 

Migration 31 

Military Intervention 29 

Military Policy 49 

Military Science 13 

Modern State 7 

Muslim 45 

National Perspectives 56 

Nationalism 10 

Nazi Paradigm Movement 51 

Nicaragua 26 

North Korea 32, 47 

Open Economy 3 

Organized Crime 47 

Papua New Guinean 12 

Performance Measurement 17 

Performance Metrics 35 

Policymakers 46 

Political Autonomy 32 

Political Communities 7 



35 
 

Political Discourse 33 

Political Economy 37, 48 

Political Movements 51 

Political Rhetoric 33 

Presidential Systems 23 

Production 2 

Productive Employment 18 

Public Enterprises 44 

Public Policies 41 

Public Policymaking 34 

Public Relations 56 

Quality of Research 42 

Rapid Growth 40 

Refugee Law 31 

Religious Orthodoxy 36 

Research Agenda 39 

Research Process 17 

Resource Management 35 

Riots 20 

Security 38 

Security Studies 24 

Sexual Rights 26 

Sexuality 54 

Silk Road 21 

Social Networking Sites 50 



36 
 

Social Policy 57 

Social Trust 43 

Socialism 9 

Sociology 49 

State building 25 

Sub-Sahara 8 

Sustainable Development 18 

Taiwan 5 

Technology Policy 41 

Terrorism. 38, 45, 51 

The European Union (EU) 25 

Transport Economics 27 

Transportation 38 

United Nation 18, 23 

United State of America 30 

US Alliances 53 

War 7 

Weapons Nonproliferation 52 

Weapons Proliferation 52 

White Collar Crime 54 

Women’s Studies 33 

Youth Cultures 57 

********************* 

********* 
***** 


